
Pene/ec 
A FlfSfEnergycompan~ 

The Honorable Jeffrey Cohen 
Acting Secretary 
New York Public Service Commission 
Three Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY 12223-1350 

May 31, 2013 

2800 Pottsville Pike 
PO. Box 16001 

Reading, PA 19612·6001 

Re: Reconciliation of Tax Expenses Charged and Deferred for the year 2012 required under Case 
00-M-1556 

Dear Acting Secretary Cohen: 

Attached please find Pennsylvania Electric Company's ("Company") Waverly, New 
York updated repOit of reconciliation of tax expenses charged and deferred for calendar year 
2012 as required by Case 00-M-1556 under the Order Implementing Tax Law Changed on a 
Permanent Basis, issued and effective June 28, 200 I, This report is being updated to include the 
New York State Gross Income Tax Liability as reflected on the Company's return filed on May 
13,2013, 

This Reconciliation Filing consists ofthree (3) schedules, Schedule I shows the 2012 
Annual Reconciliation of OverlUnder Collection of Gross Revenue Taxes and State Income 
Taxes and the interest calculations thereof. Schedule 2 shows the total tax revenue collected for 
the calendar year 2012, Schedule 3 shows the 2011 State Income Tax Calculation of interest. 

The Company filed its 2012 CT -186-P New York State Gross Income Tax Return in 
May 2013, A copy of the 2012 CT-186-P New York State Gross Income Tax Return for 
Pennsylvania Electric Company is attached, 

If you have any questions or need further clarification, please contact me at 610-921-
6498, 

Enclosures 
c: K. Adkins 

Sincerely, /4/~/ 

ar A'?~;;{/ 
Manager 
Rates & RegulatOlY Affairs - PA 



Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 , 
9 

Month 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 

10 October 
11 November 
12 December 

Total Revenue 
Co!!ected 

(1) 

$ 429,325 
447,534 
462,086 
387,054 
374,054 
362,030 
404,018 
537,952 
532,769 
422,668 
433,388 
434,099 

Total Tax 
Revenue Collected 

(2) 
$ct\eQ~le 2, eel. (1) 

$ 5,747 
2,313 
2,163 
1 .... 
1,627 
1,543 
1,524 
1,840 
1,675 
1,575 
1,663 
1,752 

$ 

" Total S 5,226,978 $ 25,105 ~-'$-

14 2011 Tax Revenue Collected 
15 NY$ Gross Income Tax Liability 
16 Interest on Deferral Owed from Company 
17 2009 NY$ Franchise Tax Uab. & Interest 

18 Total Over (Under! collection for 2012 

19 Opening Balance for 2012 
20 End of Year Balance 

Pennsylvania Electric Company 
Waverly, NY 

2012 Annual Reconciliation of Over/Under Collection 
of 

Gross Revenue Taxes and State Income Taxes 

NY$ Gross 
Income Tax 

Liability 
(3) 

(2,516) $ 
(2.516) 
(2.516) 
(2.516) 
(2.516) 
(2.516) 
(2.516) 
(2.516) 
(2.516) 
(2,516) 
(2.516) 
(2,516) 

(30.1~) $ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Tax 
Over/(Under) 

Collection 
(4)"'(2}+(3) 

3,231 
(203) 
(353) 
(832) 
(890) 
(973) 
(992) 
(676) 
(841) 
(941) 
(853) 
~65) 

(5.089) 

25,105 
(30,194) 

647 
(6,430) 

{10,8711 

29,291 
18,420 

Cumulative 
End of Month 

Balance 
(5) 

$ 32,522 
32,375 
32,082 
31,309 
30,478 
29,561 
28,625 
28,003 
27,214 
26,324 
25,520 
24,803 

Cumulative 2 Month 
Average 
Balance 

'"' 

$ 30,907 
32,4n 
32,259 
31,725 
30,923 
30,048 
29,121 
28,341 
27,634 
26,794 
25,947 
25,185 

Over/(Under) Balance 
Subject to Int 

Calculation net of FIT :,' 
m"'(6t(1-T} 

$ 20,089 $ 
21,110 $ 
20,968 $ 
20,621 $ 
20,100 $ 
19,531 $ 
18,928 $ 
18,421 $ 
17,962 $ 
17,416 $ 
16,865 $ 
16,371 $ 

S 

Interest on 
Deferral@ 

3-40% 
(8)=(7trf12 

57 
60 
59 
$8 
57 
55 
54 
52 
51 
49 
4S 
46 

647 

Franchise 
Tax Liab. 
& Interest 

(9) 

2011 Opening Balance 

$ 

(6A30) 

$ (6.430) 

s 

$ 
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NYS 
Cumulative 

Over/(Under) 
Collection 

(10}a(5}+(8)+(9) 

29,291 

32,579 
32,435 
32,141 
31,368 
30,535 
29,617 
28,678 
28,055 
27,265 
26,373 
25.568 
18,420 



Pennsylvania Electric Company 
Waverly, NY 

2012 Revenues from the Report of Electric Sales 

STATE SURCHARGE TAX 

TOTAL 
(1 ) 

1 January $ 5,747 
2 February 2,313 
3 March 2,163 
4 April 1,684 
5 May 1,627 
6 June 1,543 
7 July 1,524 
8 August 1,840 
9 September 1,675 
10 October 1,575 
11 November 1,663 
12 December 1,752 

13 Total $ 25,105 

Schedule 2 
Page 2 of3 



201_1 .. Activity January February March April 

Cumulative Balance - BOM 0 530 1,062 1,594 
NYS Corporate Income Tax Payments'" mQ mQ 530 530 
Cumulative Balance - EOM 530 1,060 1,592 2,124 

Cumulative 2 pt. Aver. Balance 265 795 1,327 1,859 

Cum. Bal. SUbject to interest cal. Net o.f FIT '_' __ 172 517 863 1,209 
Interest Earned on SIT Payment@ 3.36% Q 1 g ;, 

Cum. Bal. Incl. interest - EOM 530 1,062 1,594 2,128 

Pennsy:lvania Electric Comgany 
WaverlY:j NY 

Calculation of Interest to be Applied to '11 SIT Payment 

~ ~ ~ August September 

2,128 2,662 3,197 3,734 4,271 
530 mQ 530 530 530 

2,658 3,192 3,727 4,264 4,801 

2,393 2,927 3,462 3,999 4,536 

1,555 1,903 2,251 2,599 2,948 
1 It § Z l! 

2,662 3,197 3,734 4,271 4,809 

October November December 

4,809 5,348 5,889 
530 530 530 , 

5,339 5,878 6,419 

5,074 5,613 6,154 

3,298 3,649 4,000 
!l 10 11 

5,348 5,889 6,430 

Schedule 3 
Page 3 of3 

2011 
Totals 

"6;360 

70 

6,430 



New York Stale Oepartment of Taxatlon and Finance 

2012 
CT-186-P Utility Services Tax Return - Gross Income 

Tax Law· Article 9, Section 186·a 

Final return 0 Amended return 0 For calendar year 2012 
Employer Identification number ~ ,File number , Business telephone number I ll' you claim an 

overpayment, mark 0 25-0718085 HH8 973.401. 8383 an X In lhe box 
Legal neme ot corporation Trade name/DBA 

penn.t?:y.Jvania Electric COl1lEal1Y 
Mailing name (II different from legal name above) Slale or country oflncorpocslloo Date rece/ved(for Ta( Department usa only} 

c/oFirstEne~g~ Corp. PA 
Number and street or PO box Dale of Incorporation 

300 Madison Ave PO Box 1911 06/11/1919 
City Slate ZIP code t:~~ ~:tIm$; date began 

Morristown NJ 07962-1911 
NAICS business code number «(rom federBl re/um) Ilf address/phone Audit (for Ta~ DepMmon/ use only) 

ebove b new. 0 If lOU need to update your address or phone 
marlCanX!nbox In ormation for corporation lax, or other tax 

Date co{poratJon came under the I types, you can do so online. See Business 
supervisIon or the NYS Department Information In Form Cl~1. 
of P\Jblitl Sel'oice 

yp e of service or commedl! yy au sell mark an X In aY boxas that a ~ pp? 

Electriclt • IlU 
If this Is your first return, enter name of plior owner Of operator, if any Address of prior owner or operator 

If this Is your final return. enter name of new owner, If any Address 0 new owner 
• • 

Metropolitan transportation business tax (MTA surcharge) (mark anX In the appropriate box belov.) 
Do you do business In the Metropolitan Commuter Transportallon District? If Yes, you must file Form CT~186-P/M (see Instructions) ,Yes D No LX] 
Do norflla Form Cr·186-p ·If you are a telephone or tel~raph company' or other provider of telecommunication services, even If those services are 
not your primaI)' business, do nol file this form. Instead, file Form Cl-186·E, TelecommunIcations Tax Return and Utility SeN/ces Tax R6turn, 

A. Pay amount shown on line 17. Make payable to: New York State Corporation Tax Pa menl enclosed 
~ Attach our a ment here, Detach all check stubs, See Ins/ructions (or d6/alls. 2 71 B . 

Computation of tax 
1 Recelpls from transportation: transm Ission, or distribullan of gas or electricity •.••••••••.. 
2 Allowable "xciuslons trom receipts on line 1 (saa inslruellons) .•..••••••.•.••••••• 
3 Net receipts from tr~nsportation, transmission, or distribution of gas or electricity after allowable 

exclusions (sub/tacUffJO 2 from /fne 1,' $66 ins/roctlons) . .•.... .. .. 
4 Tax on gross Income (muftlp/y Nne 3 receIpts by mte,' se6/nstruct/ons) . .. 
5 Power for· Jobs tax cred, (saalnslruellons) • •.•••.•.•••.. .. . . 
6 Tax after Power for Jobs credl (subtract IIna 5 (rom IIna 4) ••.•.•.••••..••. 
7 Tax credits: Mark an Xln the bOS) to Indicate the form(s} filed and attach form(s) 

CT-243 • 0 CT-249 • CT-631 • 0 Other credits (saalns/rUeilons) ·0. 
8 Net tax (subtraot fine 7 from line 6). , ........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , ..... ..... 

First Installment of estimated tax for next period. 
9 If you filed a request for extension, enter amount from Form CT-5.9, Un~ 2 ••••••.•••• 

10 If you did nat me Form CT-5.9 and line 8 is over $1,000, See Instrucllons; otheiWIse enter 0 . 
11 Total (addllnas8and9or10) •.•..•..•••.•.•.•.. 
12 Total prepayments (anlar amounl (rom IIna 32) ••.••••......••••..•.•••• 
13 Balance (If line 12 Is less than IIna 11, subtract line 12 from line 11) ..•.............. 
14 Esllmated tax penalty (saalnstrucl/ons; mar/( an X In tha box If Form CT-222 Is al/achad) • O .. 
16 Interest on late payment (sa.lnstruel/ons) •••••.•••••••.••.•.••.••.• 
16 Late filing and lale payment penalties (saalnstruetlons) ...•••.•..••••.•••• 
17 Balance due (add J1n6s 13 through 16 and enter here; enter th6 payment amount on /lne A abov6) 
18 Overpayment (if line 111s less than Ifne 12, subtract line 11 from Ifne 12) . 
19 Amount of overpayment to be credited to next period. 
20 Balance of overpayment (subtract line 19 from 11M 18) ........ . 

413001121062 

1111111111 I 111111 II 111111111111111 2W3573 1.000 

1 5 204 892 . 
2 3 695 188. 

• 3 1 509 704. 

• 4 30 194. 

• 5 

• 6 30 194. 

• 7 
8 30 194. 

• 9 'h549. 
10 
11 37 743. 

• 12 35,025. 
13 2,718. 

• 14 

• 15 

• 16 
17 2 718. 
18 
19 

• 20 
(conlfnued on page 2) 



P.ge 2 of 2 CT·186·P (2012) 

Computation of tax (continued) 
21 Amount to be credited to Form CT·186·P/M ••.••..•.••••..••...•.•••.••. • 21 

22 Amount of overpayment to be refunded (sub/rae/line 21 from lina 20) • ••••••••••••••••• 22 
23 Amount of unused tax credits to be refunded (saa/ns/lUellons) • •.••• ............... 23 
24 Refundable tax credits to be credited to next year's tax (seo Instructions) . ••.•.•...••.••• 24 

Composition of prepayments claimed on line 12 (see Instructions) Date paid Amount 
25 Mandatory first installment ••..•••••••••.••••..•.• ...... 26 03/15/2012 5 720. 
26 Second installment from Form CT·400 •••...••..••..•.• ...... 26 
27 Third Installment from Form CT·400 ..••••.•••.•••••..•..••• 27 
28 Fourth Installment from Form CT·400 .•••.•.•••.•.••.••...••• 28 12/15/2012 9 621. 
29 Payment with extension request, Form CT.S.9, fine 5 •.••.•••••..•.. 29 03/15/2013 19 684. 
30 Overpayment credited from prior years ••.••.•...•.••. 1 .................. 30 
31 Overpayment credited from Form CT-186-PIM!P"", ...•.•.•.•..•.•.•• 31 
32 Total prepayments (add lines 25 through 31,' enter here and on line 12) ....•............... 32 35 025. 

Third - p.rty 
Yes 0 No 0 ! Designee's name (pnilQ I_Deslgnee's phone number 

designee 
DesIgnee's e-mail address I PIN I (S80 fnsfrucUons) 

Certiflc.tlon: I certify that this return and any attachments are to the bes) of my knowledge and belief true, correct. aro complete. 
PrInted name of authorized person ~ureof.a-"e~ 1- j.offlC!aII1U6 

Authorized James G. Garanich Vice President - Tax 
person E-maD address of authoriZed persQf1 /J. I Telephone number I Dat. $" j3~1 3 

(973)401-8383 
Firm's name (or yours I' $elf.fJmployed) V ~Flnn's EIN /PfBPSre(S PTIN or SSN 

Paid 
preparer Signature of individual preparing this return f Address 

use 
only 

(see Ins/f.) 
E·mail address oflndlvldual preparing this return I Prepara(s NYTPRIN I Date 

See Instructions for where to file. 

,'CI;RTfFI£(J {'I/1l1t' 

RE' PN NYS CT186P 2012 

7162 0857 9740 0002 1991 

413002121062 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 2W3S74 1.000 



New York Stale Department of Taxation and Finance 

CT-2 Corporation Tax Return Summary 
2012 

2c Legal name 
of corporation 2c. pennsylvania Electric Company Payment enclosed LI-'6".LI ____ ----'2'-',ec7'-'1'-"81. ~ 

1 Return type 
28 Employer ID number (EIN) 
2b File number (FCC) 

3 Period beginning date (ll)I7Hid-yy) 

4 Period ending date (mrrKid-yy) 
5 Amended (y=I; N=O) 
6 Address change (y=I; N=O) 

7 Final (Y=I;N=O) 

9 NAICS code 
10 MTA Indicator (None=O; Y=I; N=2; Bolh=3) 

11. Type of bank· Clearinghouse (Y=I; N=O) 

11 b Type of bank - Savings (Y=I; N=O) 
11 c Type of bank - Other commercial (y=I; N=O) 

12 Federal 1120-H filed (y=I;N=O) 

13 REIT/RIC indicator (Y=I; N=O) 
14 QSSS indicator (Y=I; N=O), 

15 Form ID number 
16 Tax sub type 
17 Tax duelMTA surcharge 
18 Mandatory first Instellment (MFI) • no extension filed and tax due is over $1 ,000 

19 Return a Gift to Wildlife 
20 Breast Cancer Researchand Education Fund 
21 Prostate Cancer Research, Detection, and Education Fund 

22 9/11 Memorial 
23 Volunteer Flrefighting & EMS Recruitment Fund 

24 Balance due 
25 Amount of overpayment credited to next period - NYS 

26 Refund of overpayment 
27 Refund of unused tax credos 
28 Tax credits to be credited as an overpayment to next yea~s return 

29 Amount of overpayment credited to next period· MTA 
30 Amount of MTA surcharge retaliatory tax credit to be refunded 

31 Total license fee 
32 Maintenance fee due 
33 Fixed dollar minimum 
34 (Combined) parerl's EIN 
35 New York receipts 
36 Alternative entire net Income (ENI) percentage 
37 Computation of issuer's allocation percentage 
38 Issuerls allocation percentage 
39 Paid preparer's EN 

541001121062 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 2W37fV 2.000 

Foroffice USI1 only 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 

135. 

I 1.1 CT186P 

12 •. 1 2~-1 0718085 
2b.1 HH8 

13.1 01 -I 011- 12 

I 4.1 12 -I 311- 12 

5. 0 

6. 0 

7. 

9.1 
10. 2 
11a. 

11b. 

110. 

12. 
13. 
14. 

115.1 413001121062 
116. 12 

30 194. 00 

2 71E . 00 

134.1 1-1 
I. 

36. 
37. 
38. 

139l -I 



. FlrstEne!'9Y. 
~ VOID IIi' Nor CASHED WITHnl 90 DJ>1iS 

Cheok No. 1940097 

.. .. 
CHECK .DAT~·· 

{ .. 

1940097 
50-937 

213 

AMOUNT 

1 OSI 0§1 201311 '*'***2,718.00 
PAY TO NEW YORK STATE CORPORATION TAX 

THE 
ORDER PO BOX 1909 EXACTLY ******2,718 DOLLARS 00 CENTS 

OF ALBANY, NY 12201 

" 

-:.,;\./:. . ,:~ 

VENDOR NO. 0047531001 DOC NO. 2000181144 

PO No INVOICE I RePT # DATE DOCUMEnT lJ VENDOR INV AM'!' DIScounT NET AMOUNT 

l:IYS CT186P RT 12 05/06/2013 1902211894 2 1 718.00 0.00 2,716.00 

REVIEW INVOICE AcTIVITY AT HTTPS://WWW.GPU.COH/APWEB. FOR ACCESS CALL 814-539-3200 

Mo).i)RG -0]524 


